## RESOLUTION R-2019- 0905

## RESOLUTION CORRECTING RESOLUTION R-2019-0261 (CONTROL NO. 1980-00212) RESOLUTION APPROVING ZONING APPLICATION OF RG Towers, LLC, Westchester Golf and Country Club Assoc. RG Towers Westchester Club East APPLICATION CRB-2019-01108

WHEREAS, RG Towers, LLC, Westchester Golf and Country Club Assoc., petitioned the Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners on February 28, 2019 for a Development Order Amendment to modify the Master Plan to add a use;

WHEREAS, Resolution No. R-2019-0261, adopted on February 28, 2019 confirming the action of the Board of County Commissioners inadvertently contained an error in Exhibit C; and

WHEREAS, ZONING Condition – SITE DESIGN-1 of Exhibit C of Resolution R-2019-0261 should have read as shown as follows:

## SITE DESIGN

1. Prior to Final Approval by the Development Review Officer (DRO), the Site Data Table for the Master Plan shall be revised to update the uses and acreage. (DRO: ZONING - Zoning)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, that:

- 1. The foregoing recitals are hereby affirmed and ratified.
- 2. ZONING Condition SITE DESIGN-1 of Exhibit C of Resolution R-2019-0261 is hereby corrected.

Commissioner Kerner moved for the approval of the Resolution.			
The motion was seconded by Cobeing put to a vote, the vote was as follows:		r	, and upon
Commissioner Mack Bernard, M Commissioner Dave Kerner, Vic Commissioner Hal R. Valeche Commissioner Gregg K. Weiss Commissioner Robert S. Weinro Commissioner Mary Lou Berger Commissioner Melissa McKinlay	e Mayor oth	- - - - -	Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye

The Mayor thereupon declared the resolution was duly passed and adopted on <a href="#">5 June 27th</a>, 2019.

Filed with the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners on July 5th, 2019

This resolution is effective when filed with the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BY ITS BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SHARON R. BOCK, CLERK & COMPTROLLERNT

COUNTY ATTORNEY

DEPUTY CLERK